505741591 10/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5788404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INHIBRX, LLC	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INHIBRX, LP	
Street Address:	11099 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD	
City:	LA JOLLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9045541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508134108
Email: drovetti@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: MEGHAN MCLEAN POON Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68377-20003.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN MCLEAN POON
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan McLean Poon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505741591 REEL: 050832 FRAME: 0610

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "INHIBRX, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INHIBRX,

LLC" TO "INHIBRX, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST

DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

4789714 8100V

150077474

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 2055377

DATE: 01-21-15

PATENT REEL: 050832 FRAME: 0611 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:26 FM 01/21/2015 FILED 02:24 PM 01/21/2015 SRV 150077474 - 4789714 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is February 17, 2010.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Inhibrx, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Inhibrx, LP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 20th day of January, A.D. 2015.

EFFICACY CAPITAL, LLC

مر ۲۷۰

Name:

Mark Lappe, Managing Member

33791722v.1

PATENT REEL: 050832 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 10/25/2019